



## THE TRAINED NURSES' ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

## Headquarters: L-17, Florence Nightingale Lane, Green Park Main, New Delhi-110016

TNAI's 78<sup>th</sup> National Conference 2024
Hosted by: TNAI Chandigarh UT Branch

**Date:** 6th & 7th December, 2024

Theme: "Leadership in Nursing: Inspiring Vision, Driving Change"

Day -1 (06.12.2024) Friday				
Time	Program	Resource Person		
8:00 am	Registration	TNAI HQs staff		
9:00 am	Assembly for the Parade	Facilitated by  Mrs. Sanghamitra Sawant  Deputy Secretary General, TNAI		
9:30 am	Parade	TNAI State Branches		
	Inauguration	n Ceremony		
11:30 am	Welcome Dance	TNAI Chandigarh UT Branch		
11:35 am	Welcome Address	Mrs. Annie Kumar National Vice President (North Region), TNAI		
11:45 am	Lamp Lighting	Dignitaries		
11:50 am	Honoring the National President with Presidential Chain	<b>Mrs. Evelyn. P. Kannan</b> Secretary General, TNAI		
11:55 am	Updates on TNAI			
12:10 pm	Reading of Messages	Mrs. C.S. Tada  National Vice President (North-East Region), TNAI		

12:15 pm	Unfolding the Conference Theme	<b>Dr. Deepika .C. Khakha</b> Nursing Advisor, Government of India
12:25 pm	Presidential Address	Prof. (Dr). Roy. K. George National President, TNAI
12:35 pm	Address Guest of Honor	<b>Dr. T. Dileep Kumar</b> President, Indian Nursing Council
12:45 pm	Address by Chief Guest	<b>Dr.Balbir Singh</b> Hon'ble Health Minister, Chandigarh
12:55 pm	Release of Souvenir	Dignitaries
01:00 pm	Felicitation of Dignitaries	National Officers of TNAI
01:05 pm	Honoring the Life Time Achievement Awardee	Facilitated by <b>Dr. Jaeny Kemp</b> National Vice President  (South Region),TNAI
01:10 pm	Honoring the Council Members completed 16 years in Council	Facilitated by  Mrs. Vatchala Dhinakaran  Assistant Secretary, General, TNAI
01:20 pm	Accidental Death Insurance: Solidarity and Support for Family	Facilitated by  Mr. Ajinas.A.M  Assistant Secretary  General,TNAI
01:25 pm	Vote of Thanks	Mrs. Swapna Joshi National Vice President (West Region),TNAI
01:30 pm	Inauguration of Scientific Posters Exhibition	Facilitated by Mrs.P.K Bamra, National Treasurer,TNAI
01	:35 pm -02:15 pm	Networking Lunch
02:15 pm	Membership Growth and Trends	Mr. Ajinas.A.M Assistant Secretary General,TNAI

02:20 pm	Celebrating SNAI Achievements: Marching towards Centenary in 2029	<b>Mrs. Vatchala Dhinakaran</b> Assistant Secretary General,TNAI		
02:25 pm	Achievement in Professional Development through TNAI's Central Institute of Nursing and Research Centre, Greater Noida Activities	Mrs. Sanghamitra Sawant Deputy Secretary General, TNAI		
02:30 pm	Plenary Session 1  Topic: Leadership in Nursing: Inspiring Vision, Driving Change	Capt. Sandhya Shanker Group Chief of Nursing Fortis Healthcare Ltd  1. Mrs. W. Neelima Govt. College of Nursing, Somajiguda, Hyderabad, Telangana 2. Dr. Sindhu Anil Menon Nursing Director SSIMS Hospital, Junwani Bhilai, Chhattisgarh 3.Dr. Nivedita Shashikant Bhobekar Nursing Teacher, Dr. R.N. Cooper Hospital, School of Nursing, Mumbai		
03:30 pm	Delta Healthcare -Upgrading Nursing Education through Skills and Simulation Training	<b>Mr. Rahul Bisht</b> Chief Simulation Educator, Delta Healthcare		
03:40 pm	One Stop Nursing Hub– Sponsor update and opportunities forum	<b>Ms. Gagandeep Kaur Dhillon</b> Founder & Managing Director, One Stop Nursing Hub		
		Recharge & Rejuvenation		
06:00 pm	Cultural Program	Deliabe		
08:00				
Day -2 (07.12.2024) Saturday				
09:00 am	Plenary Session 2	<b>Dr. Deva Marie Beck</b> Co-Director Nightingale Initiative for Global Health		
09:20 am	Releasing of TNAI Publication	Facilitated by <b>Mrs. Annu Verma,</b> Project Manager, TNAI &		

		<b>Dr. Vijayalakshmi. G.Nair</b> , Project Manager, TNAI		
09:30 am	Lecture topic: "Oral Health Imperatives: Integration of Oral Health in Primary Care"	<b>Dr. Sunil Kumar</b> Manager – Scientific & Academic Affairs, Colgate India		
09:50 am Sip & Energize Break				
10:00 am	Concurrent Session: Various specialty	By the Presenters		
	01:00 pm	Networking Lunch		
	Valedictory	function		
03:00 pm	Welcome Song	TNAI Chandigarh UT Branch		
03:05 pm	Welcome Address	<b>Dr. Sukhpal Kaur</b> President TNAI Chandigarh UT Branch		
03:10 am	Lamp Lighting	Dignitaries		
03:15 pm	Conference Resume	<b>Dr. Nitasha Sharma</b> Faculty NINE		
03:25 pm	Valedictory Address	<b>Prof. (Dr). Roy. K. George</b> National President		
03:35 pm	Chief Guest Address	Shri. Ajay Chagti, IAS Secretary Health, Chandigarh		
03:45 pm	Distribution of Awards	Dignitaries		
04:10 pm	Handing Over Ceremony	Facilitated by Mrs. Evelyn. P. Kannan Secretary General, TNAI		
04:20 pm	Vote of Thanks	<b>Dr. Sunita Sharma</b> Secretary TNAI Chandigarh UT Branch		
04:30 pm	Post Conference Meeting	TNAI Hqs with State Branch Executives		